ATV Z 7|4 K5

A7V Series Piston Pump

1 2780 Model Code

ATV 160 |ILV] | 1] |L

B 2598040 Construction

O—FAnone

Ll C3E$E Pipe connections:

— Bt rAuxiliary equipment: O-—Fcnone
— TFEIR {7 Stroke limiter :

. TAIZHOU

1456
ETERNAL HY DRAL LIC

M—HLERATFE PR ffmechanically adjustable (for LV and DR)
H——ii AT R PR stroke limiter, hydraulic (for LV)

F: & 77 HPressure port— SAEJL?:, TEMMHISAE flange, on side
Wih I Suction port — SAEYE™:, EMIEISAE flange, on side

G: & 71l OPressure port—¥RECER:, TRl threaded, on side
M0 Suction port  SAEEE2E, TEMIAISAE flange, on side

—iftf Shaft End: P-—Ffl keved shaft GB1096-79
/—{E#E splined shaft DIN5480
S—AEHE splined shalt GB3478.1-83

1. 8%l = Oil seal kit

2. im=s Front cover

3. %A Shaft

4, i 258 2 Dishing Spring

5. #EZEH 4 Pistion

6. a8l Center pin

7. N E PRI EEST Limiter screw

8. e &i& 2 Pilot piston

9. kK IThE#4 & Bigger power spring

10. /hThEE¥E Smaller power spring
11. JTRAF Control rod

12. T & (K Regulator housing

13. AR ;& ZEH 1§ Assembly parts

14, #7548 Adjusting spring

— Em (Mg G ) Direction of rotation: R—Mili%lclockwise: L—i¥ff£lanti——clockwise
— LRI Series: FRRESize 20-160 £5H]Series 1
— A 7 T Control device:

LV—{aIh# 48 Constant HP control
DR—{EJEAF & Constant pressure control HD—ii{5ZF & Hydraulic control

HfESize 200-500 ZEf)Series 5.1

MA—3F 4145 Manual control

— % Size: 20, 28, 40, HH. H8. 80. 78. 107. 117. 160, 250. 3555 H00 ml/r
— S Pump type; FHEIZVEERE Axial piston variable displacement, pump

15. BT = iF T 8% 5T Adjusting screw
16. =ik 2 Flow piston

17. K= PRALIBET Limiter screw

18. Ecil 2 Port plate

19. #I{& Cylinder block

20. E#5E# Retainer



A7V ‘1% ?‘] AL ’}IT\ .‘ 1;1,% TAIZHOU
A7V Series Piston Pump

ETERNAL HY DRAL LIC

M 72 R~ Dimension

- Al "
Z splined shaft DINS480 = e —
S splined shaft GB3478.1-83 = A3 s
ZIE D INS450 - M R T £ HhISAESS 2
- a5 45 b=
E fetiri (GB3478. 1-83) e AS - ~ A32 S Pressure port SAE flange
AT L A ’ P | ! A38
G EFEPIug
AB|_ | ; 4-0A27
A9 | l
A « B
< o9 =< 0A34 S
= 1 o f ' I
] FEA: g —
| W e A A -
x R1 rh f | . \___, \I‘.l. ' E
3 i W —
A10 | '?'.? < — \ \\ |
-— - ol ' .'II . 'L& '
= i
; ' A36 \ _-
A2 Al3 o230 ..L a1 TR AT DR o . N
- - ) T1 used for with cut-off only
PR EIEHGE1096-79 RIS RETE - i/ ASS
Parallel keyed GB1096-79 Anti-clockwise Rotation Mode [ Thread port | |
\ Z Direction \—]
A36 £ 3
| \ ; | |
TRATHEHR ' % il
T1 used for with cut-olf only \ “r
= h L o .I
ﬁ L1 B2 MR REE & ik
=3 LA Clockwise Rotation Mode
A3B
Y
S B <
— — L |
|
T
XIOLR FHE HR
= A49 5 v used for with cut-ofT only
- A - | X X2 P Lug
G % Plug o
i ..
y ‘.
|
2 g
! !

St RETERES (BT
" Auxiliary equipment: Hydraulic stroke limiter(for LV)

FEDTC I ELERITHEPRALES (AFLVAOOR)
Auxiliary equipment; mechanical stroke limiter(for LV and DR)

A0 Oil port:
A,B I1ftmnO Perating port
! W0 '
I'I,':h A ;. e $ﬂ1 m&_?? S Sl?ctlnn pnn
| /24 7 panallel keyed GB1096-79 R #%0 Air bleed port
o i ~ASAss A67 T1 %5@mEM0 Pilot oil return line
R S h X1 %SEHN Pilot pressure port
X2 EEEHO Remote pressure port
A1, X3 EERAD Ports for remote control valve

G #EEEAD Remote pressure port



ATV Z 7|2 £ %
A7V Series Piston Pump

BTN ERST 25101 #1#520~160 Unit Dimension Series 1 Size 20~160

T

+ TAIZHOU

ETERNAL HYDRALULIC

ﬁﬁ s | A1 | A2 | A3 | a4 | A5 | a6 | A7 | As | A9 | Ao | A11 | A12 | A13 dip Al4 | A15 | A16 | A17 | Aa18 | A19 | A20
0 | 9 |25 | 224 | 199 | 107 | 75 | 16 | 25 | 8 | 43 | 28 | 80 | 160 | m12 | 20 | 100 | ms | 215 85 | 52 | 20 | 38
28 | 16 | 260 | 232 | 195 | 107 | 75 | 16 | 25 | 8 | 43 | 28 | 80 | 149 | m12 | 20 | 100 | M8 |[215| 5 | 50 | 34 | 38
40 2] J17T 287 255 123 108 20 32 10 1o ] 28 123 244 P12 20 1256 M2 25 95 63 23 ol
55 | 16 | 327 | 296 | 251 | 123 | 108 | 20 | 32 | 10 | 35 | 28 | 123 M12 | 20 | 125 | M12 | 25 63 | 41 | 50
58 | 9 | 374 | 337 | 304 | 152 | 137 | 23 | 32 | 10 | 40 | 33 | 152 | 295 |mi2 | 18 | 140 | miz2 | 30 | 106 | 77 | 265 | 63
80 | 16 | 385 | 351 | 300 | 152 | 137 | 23 | 32 | 10 | 40 | 33 | 152 Mi12 | 18 | 140 | m12 | 30 77 | 48 | 63
78 | O | 381 | 347 | 310 | 145 | 130 | 25 | 40 | 10 | 45 | 375 | 145 | 208 | M2 | 17 | 160 | M2 | 35 | 113 | 80 | 29 | 63
107 | 16 | 393 | 358 | 305 | 145 [ 130 | 25 | 40 | 10 | 45 | 375 | 145 Mi2 | 17 | 180 | m12 | 35 80 | s0 | 63
[ 0 i i =) 443 402 J64 214 156 28 40 12 a0 43 174.5 | 350 M6 24 180 P16 40 130 93 2 ¥
160 | 16 | 454 | 414 | 359 | 213 | 156 | 28 | 40 | 12 | 50 | 43 |1745 M16 | 24 | 180 | M18 | 40 88 | &8 | 75
;Emljg A2 A2 AZ3 A2d AZE AZ26 AZT A2E AZ2G A30 AFT A32 A33 Add A35 B35 A3T dip A38 A39 Ad0 Ad1
0 | 699 | 94 | 357 | 78 | 132 | 95 | 11 | 235 | 125 | 58 | 58 | 118 | 508 | 19 | 238 | 46 | m0o | 17 | 193 19
28 69.9 g4 ATkt a9 145 80 11 235 125 o8 58 118 a8 19 258 45 M0 17 189 33
a0 | 778 | 102 | 429 | 87 | 166 | 100 | 135 | 20 | 160 | 71 | 81 | 150 | s08 | 19 | 238 | 53 | M0 | 17 | 253 | 261 | 23 | o8
55 | 778 | 102 | 429 | 64 | 182 | 91 | 135 | 29 | 160 | 71 | 8t | 150 | 508 | 19 | 238 | s | mio | 17 | 240 40
58 | 889 | 115 | 508 | 93 | 168 | 113 | 135 | 33 | 180 | 86 | 92 | 165 | 572 | 25 | 278 | 64 | M12 | 18 | 301 | 313 | 26 | 109
80 | 889 | 115 | 508 | 68 | 194 135 | 33 | 180 | 86 | 92 | 165 | 572 | 25 | 278 | &4 | m12 | 1z | 300 48
78 | 889 | 115 | 508 | 101 | 180 | 120 | 175 | 34 | 200 | 89 | 93 | 190 | 6572 | 25 | 278 | 64 | mz2 | 17 | s08 | 318 | 28 | 119
107 289 115 20.8 3 200 a8 = a4 200 a9 93 180 o2 25 278 &4 M2 15 301 49
117 1064 | 135 | 619 | 114 | 195 | 137 [ 175 | 36 | 224 | 104 | 113 | 210 | 667 | 32 [ 318 | 70 [ m1a | 19 | 350 | 369 | 32 | 136
160 1064 | 135 | 619 | 83 | 212 | 112 [ 175 | 36 | 224 [ 104 | 112 | 210 | 667 | 32 | 318 | 70 | m1a | 19 | 354 57
iff Ad2 | A43 | A44 | A5 | A46 | A47 A48 | A4 | ASOD | AS1 | AB2Z | Edeep | AS3 | AB4 | AB5 | AS6 | A57 A8 | AS9 | ABD | ABT
20 | M8 | 279 | 25 | 19 | 50 | 38 = M27x2 | 257 | 226 | 230 | M3 g 108 | 8 | 88 | 42 | 161 14 | 176 | 77 | 104
28 | me | 279 | 25 | 19 | 50 | 38 | mo7x2 | 289 | 234 | 242 | m3 9 108 88 | 42 | 161 | 14 | 186 | 58 | o4
40 | M12 | 33 | 30 | 28 | 60 | 40  Ma33x2 | 323 | 290 | 279 | M4 10 134 | 10 | 112 184 16 | 204 | 85 117
55 | mM12 | 33 | 30 | 28 | 60 | 40 ma3ax2 | 2937 | 290 | 202 | M4 | 0 | 434 | 10 | 112 184 | 16 | 215 | 62 | 98
58 | M12 | 38 | 35 | 28 | 70 | 62 @ M42x2 | 378 | 344 | 330 | M5 12 1555| 16 | 18 | 52 | 228 | 24 | 251 | 91 | 116
g0 |Mi2| 38 | 35 | 28 | 70 | 62 | mazx2 | 391 | 354 | 343 | M5 12 1555| 16 | 18 | 52 | 228 | 24 | 265 | 65 | 91 |
78 | M12 | 43 | 40 | 28 | 80 | 55 @ M42x2 | 385 | 352 | 338 | M5 12 169 | 16 | 18 | 52 | 236 | 24 | 261 | 99 | 124
107 | M12 | 43 | 40 | 28 | 80 | 55 @ Md2x2 | 400 | 363 | 351 | M5 | 12 160 | 16 | 18 | 52 | 236 | 24 | 276 | 71 | 98 |
117 | M16 | 485 | 45 | 36 | 90 | 65  M48x2 | 445 | 408 | 384 | M5 12.5 192 | 16 | 18 | 65 | 266 | 24 | 204 | 111 | 137
160 | M16 | 485 | 45 | 36 | 90 | 65 = M48x2 | 461 | 420 | 399 | M5 125 192 | 16 | 18 | 65 | 266 | 24 | 310 | 79 | 108
Sre | Ae2 | nes  aes | s | aeo | LRSS s e S (R R R
o0 | 129 | 35 30 | 228 | 92 8 2x10 5 Bx4D W25x1 25x18x9g EXT18Zx1.25mx30RX5f 12 | 08 | 12
26 | 114 | 35 30 | 238 | 73 | & 2:0 i 8x40 W25x1 25x18x9g EXT182x1 25mx30Rx51 12 | o8 | 12
40 | 147 | 30 30 | 276 | 104 82 3x10 §# 8x50 W30x2x14x9g EXT14Zx2mx30Rx5f 16 | 15 | 16
55 | 128 | 30 30 | 288 | 83 £ 3510 £ 8x50 W30x2x14x9g EXT14Zx2mx30Rx5f 16 | 15 | 16
58 | 142 | 33 33 | 328 | 104 4 5x16 4# 10x56 W35x2X16x9g EXT16ZX2mx30RX51 16 | 16 | 16
80 | 120 | 33 33 | 339 | @0 i 5x16 fik 10x56 W35x2x16x9g EXT16Zx2mx30Rx5f 16 | 16 | 16
78 | 150 | 33 33 | 336 | 112 £ 5x18 5 12x63 WA40x2x18x3g EXT18Zx2mx30Rx5f 25 | 16 | 20
107 | 128 | 33 33 | 348 | 86 i 5x16 | 5 12x63 WA40X2x18x9g EXT18Zx2mx30Rx5f 25 | 18 | 20
147 164 34 S4 J82 125 42 5416 e 14x70 Wabx2x2 1x9g EXT21Z2x2mx30Rx5f 2:5 25 20
160 | %37 | 34 34 | 306 | 96 £ 5%16 | i 1470 WA45x2x21x9g EXT21Zx2mx30Rx5f 25 | 25 | 20
i size X1, X2 A1, X3 T T1 R G A, B 3  =# weight Kg
20 M14x1 5 M12x1 5 M12x1 .5 M12x1 5 M16x1.5 M14x1.5 SAE3/4" or M27x2 SAE1 1/2" 19
28 M14x1 5 M12x1 5 M12x1 5 M12x1 5 M16x15 M14x1 5 SAE3/4" or M27x2 SAE1 1/2" 19
40 M14x1.5 M18x1.5 M12x1.5 M18x1.5 M18x1.5 M14x1.5 SAE3/4" or M33x2 SAE2" 28
55 M14x1 5 MA18x1 5 121 5 M18x1 5 M18x15 M1dx1 5 SAE3/4" or M33x2 SAE2" 28
58 M14x1 5 M18x1 5 M12x1 5 M18x1 5 M18x1.5 M14x1.5 SAE1" or M42x2 SAE2 1/2" 44
80 M14x1.5 M18x1.5 M12x1.5 M1Bx1.5 M18x1.5 M14x1.5 SAE1" or M42x2 SAEZ 1127 44
78 M14x1 5 M18x1 5 M12x1 5 M18x1 5 M18x15 M14x1.5 SAE1" or M42x2 SAE2 1/2" 53
107 M14x1 5 WM18x1 .6 M12x1 .5 M18x1.5 M18x15 1415 SAET" or M42x2 SAEZ 1/2" | 53
117 M14x1 5 M20x1 5 M12%1 5 M18x1 5 M22x1 5 M14x1.5 SAET 1/4" o M48x2 SAE3" 76
160 M14x1 5 M20x1.5 M12x1 & M18x1 5 M22%1 5 M14x1.5 SAE1 1/4” or M48x2 SAE3" 76




